

Direct Line: 0151 643 5334  
Email: [foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net)

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> January 2015

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
Old Market House  
Hamilton Street  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH41 5AL  
Tel: 0151 651 0011

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on the 28<sup>th</sup> November 2014.

### You Asked for:

- 1. A list of all the providers your CCG has commissioned to provide urgent or unscheduled care, including GP Out of Hours services, minor injuries units, Urgent care services and any other service excluding A&E and Ambulance services.**

The main A&E service for NHS Wirral CCG is provided by Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust.

Wirral patients have also attended A&E departments at the following trusts (some of which provide specialist services, including trauma care):

- Aintree University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Central Manchester University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Countess of Chester NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Liverpool Heart & Chest NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Liverpool Women's NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- NCA (All based on Tracker)
- Royal Liverpool & Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust Acute
- St Helen's & Knowsley NHS Trust Acute
- University Hospital of South Manchester NHS Foundation Trust Acute
- Warrington & Halton hospitals NHS foundation Trust acute
  
- Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust Acute

Walk in centre or minor injuries services are also provided by Wirral Community NHS Trust at:

- Victoria Central Hospital
- Eastam Walk in Centre
- Arrowe Park Hospital Site

The CCG also commissions GP practice based minor illness services on a fixed term contract until March 2015 (the future of these services will be determined following a review) at the following GP practices:

- Birkenhead Medical Building
- Parkfield Medical Centre
- Moreton Health Clinic

**2. Please also inform me if these services are due for retendering and if so when that tender may be issued.**

It is possible that some of the services listed could be re-tendered as is the case with any service the CCG commissions. All walk in centre and minor injuries services at Wirral Community NHS Trust and GP practices are currently subject to a commissioning review which may lead to re-tendering. The GP practice based services are on a fixed term contract to March 2015.

**3. Please also send me the value/cost of the contracts for these services. The total costs will suffice – I am not requesting copies of the contracts.**

£73,857,155

I hope this sufficiently answers your FOI enquiry however if you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact a member of the FOI team (contact details at the top of this letter).

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhsuirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhsuirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.